Wally Byam Caravan Club International, Inc. P O Box 612 Jackson Center, OH 45334

August 30, 2016

Jerry Thornburg Fallon, NV 89406

Jerry,

The CBL Committee has reviewed the Constitution and Bylaws that you submitted to me as the official Governing Documents of the Sierra Nevada Unit. We find that they contain the <u>bare minimum required</u> by our International Constitution and Bylaws.

This Committee approves your Unit Constitution and Bylaws with reservations.

The members of the Constitution and Bylaws Committee extend our sincere thanks and appreciation to you and all the members of the Sierra Nevada Unit for the completion of this important document.

Joe Perryman CBL Chairman